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Hawthorne Race Course - Sunday, Jul 27, 2025

Introduction

Horse Racing Nation's Power Picks are based on an advanced computer algorithm that

weighs 14 predictive factors in each race. The algorithm weighs speed figures, pace, class,

jockeys, trainers and other critical factors. The top picks have the lowest score in each race.

Here are Power Picks stats for the last 60 days:

Pick
top pick
second top

third top

Wins
2070
1355
1036

Races
6355
6355
6352

Win %
32.6
21.3
16.3

Here are the Power Picks results for All Tracks the last 14 days:

Track Name
Fairmount Park
Hastings
Assiniboia
Finger Lakes
Century Mile
Thistledown
Canterbury Park
Presque Isle
Gulfstream Park
Belterra Park
Penn National

Charles Town

Saratoga

Fort Erie
Louisiana Downs
all tracks

Ellis Park
Mountaineer
Prairie Meadows
Delaware Park
Evangeline
Emerald Downs
Monmouth Park
Parx Racing
Colonial Downs
Del Mar

Lone Star Park
Woodbine

Hawthorne

Wins
14
8
16
22
12
12
12
17
23
23
15
17
6
35
8
14
456
16
20
17
20
16
15
16
18
18
10

16

Races
31
18
37
51
30
31
31
44
60
64
42
48
17
100
24
42
1417
50
64
56
66
53
50
59
67
69
40
26
71
29

Win %
45.2
44.4
43.2
43.1
40.0
38.7
38.7
38.6
38.3
35.9
35.7
354
S5%8
35.0
3383
33.3
32.2
32.0
31.3
30.4
30.3
30.2
30.0
271
26.9
26.1
25.0
231
22.5
20.7



Track Name Wins Races Win %
Indiana Downs 8 40 20.0
Los Al Night 0 7 0.0

The top pick spread to the 2nd pick

Many customers have asked what about when the gap from the first horse to the second
horse is larger? Here are the stats based on the size of the gap from the top pick's score to
the second horse.

Spread (1stto2nd) Starts Wins Win% 1stor2nd %

0-10 111134 31043 27.9 48.4
11-20 54002 18463 34.2 55.1
21-30 19981 7859  39.3 58.8

31+ 5414 2305 426 61.5



Race #1

02:43 CT - 5 f, Dirt, Maiden Special Weight

The top pick is #4 Tiz China the 2/1 ML favorite trained
by Larry Rivelli and ridden by Jareth Loveberry. The
two-year-old filly by Tiz the Law has a top trainer who
has shown the ability to prepare a first time starter to
win on debut.

M/L Rank Score

Tiz China 211 1st 28
Boom Boom ... 9/2 2nd 38
Great Owl 7/2 3rd 43
Cloudy Lass  5/2 4th 47
« >

03:52 CT - 7 1/2F, Turf, $20,000 Claiming

Our pick is the 3/1 second choice, #2 Deal'em and
Weep. The four-year-old filly by Cairo Prince is trained
by Chris M. Block and ridden by Orlando Mojica. She
has very good speed figures that matchup well with this

group.

M/l. Rank Score

Deallemand ... 3/1 1st 47

Curls Nite Out 8/5 2nd 58
Oh Macarena 6/1 3rd 60

My Lady Slew  5/1 4th 68

05:00 CT - 1M 70QY, Dirt, $5,000 Claiming
The top pick is #7 Silky Warrior (IRE) the 8/5 ML

favorite trained by Francisco Villa and ridden by Julio E.

Felix. The seven-year-old mare by Declaration of War
has the top combo of trainer and jockey.

Race #2

03:19 CT - 6 f, Dirt, $5,000 Claiming

The top pick is #2 Racarino the 7/5 ML favorite trained
by Hugo Rodriguez and ridden by Santiago Gonzalez.
The seven-year-old gelding by Mineshaft has good
early speed in a projected paceless race in
combination with better overall speed figures against
this bunch to win in this spot.

Racarino 7/5 1st 31

2nd 31

Breaking News 5/2
Off to the Races 5/1 3rd 50

Race #4

04:28 CT - 6 f, Dirt, $12,500 Claiming

The top pick is #5 Takeitaway the 2/1 ML favorite
trained by Michele Boyce and ridden by Jareth
Loveberry. The three-year-old gelding by Take Charge
Indy has good early speed in a projected paceless race
in combination with better overall speed figures against
this bunch to win in this spot.

Mon Ami Fuzzie 6/1 4th 64

Takeitaway 2/1
Easy Fast 5/2

Gabe's Choice 5/1 3rd 51

Race #6

05:29 CT - 5 1/2F, Turf, Robert S. Molaro Memorial S.
The top pick is #1 Nobals the 4/5 ML favorite trained by
Larry Rivelli and ridden by Jareth Loveberry. The six-
year-old gelding by Noble Mission (GB) has very good
speed figures that matchup well with this group.

Regained Po... 10/1 4th 64



MI/l. Rank Score

M/l. Rank Score

Silky Warrior ... 8/5 1st 38
Dessert First 5/2 2nd 48

Runners Heat 5/1 3rd 57

Signature Str... 6/1 4th 71

Race #7

05:57 CT - 5 1/2F, Dirt, $6,250 Maiden Claiming

The top pick is #2 Mary Moonglow the 5/2 ML favorite
trained by Larry Rivelli and ridden by Jareth Loveberry.
The three-year-old filly by Vino Rosso has very good
speed figures that matchup well with this group.

Picks M/l Rank Sc¢ore
Mary Moonglow 5/2 1st 45
Escovedo 7/2 2nd 48
Bourbon Stre... 4/1 3rd 51
Rumbling 5/1 4th 60
< >

06:51 CT - 1 m, Turf, $7,500 Claiming
The top pick is #3 Temper Tantrum the 5/2 ML favorite
trained by Larry Rivelli and ridden by Jareth Loveberry.
The seven-year-old gelding by Flashback has very
good speed figures and will be able to overcome the
pace disadvantage to still come out on top.

Temper Tantrum 5/2 1st 49
Vitale 3/1 2nd 51
Danville 51 3rd 58
Dapper Dude  8/1 4th 70

Nobals 4/5 st 38
Uncashed 9/2 2nd 50

Bal a Kazoo 5/1 3rd 56

Mondogetsbu... 6/1 4th 62

Race #8

06:26 CT - 5 1/2F, Turf, Lady Carey Turf Sprint S.

The top pick is #12 Dreamaway the 5/2 ML favorite
trained by Wesley Ward and ridden by Lanfranco
Dettori. The three-year-old filly by Flameaway has just
enough of a combined high ranking in a variety of
categories to give a look in this spot.

M/L Rank Score

Dreamaway 5/2 1st 74
Rich City Girl 81 2nd 78
Foxxy Cleopa... 4/1 3rd 85

Out too Late (... 6/1 4th 88
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