

Hawthorne Race Course - Sunday, Jul 27, 2025

Introduction

Horse Racing Nation's Power Picks are based on an advanced computer algorithm that weighs 14 predictive factors in each race. The algorithm weighs speed figures, pace, class, jockeys, trainers and other critical factors. The top picks have the lowest score in each race.

Here are Power Picks stats for the last 60 days:

Pick	Wins	Races	Win %
top pick	2070	6355	32.6
second top	1355	6355	21.3
third top	1036	6352	16.3

Here are the Power Picks results for All Tracks the last 14 days:

		_	
Track Name	Wins	Races	Win %
Fairmount Park	14	31	45.2
Hastings	8	18	44.4
Assiniboia	16	37	43.2
Finger Lakes	22	51	43.1
Century Mile	12	30	40.0
Thistledown	12	31	38.7
Canterbury Park	12	31	38.7
Presque Isle	17	44	38.6
Gulfstream Park	23	60	38.3
Belterra Park	23	64	35.9
Penn National	15	42	35.7
Charles Town	17	48	35.4
	6	17	35.3
Saratoga	35	100	35.0
Fort Erie	8	24	33.3
Louisiana Downs	14	42	33.3
all tracks	456	1417	32.2
Ellis Park	16	50	32.0
Mountaineer	20	64	31.3
Prairie Meadows	17	56	30.4
Delaware Park	20	66	30.3
Evangeline	16	53	30.2
Emerald Downs	15	50	30.0
Monmouth Park	16	59	27.1
Parx Racing	18	67	26.9
Colonial Downs	18	69	26.1
Del Mar	10	40	25.0
Lone Star Park	6	26	23.1
Woodbine	16	71	22.5
Hawthorne	6	29	20.7

Track Name	Wins	Races	Win %
Indiana Downs	8	40	20.0
Los Al Night	0	7	0.0

The top pick spread to the 2nd pick

Many customers have asked what about when the gap from the first horse to the second horse is larger? Here are the stats based on the size of the gap from the top pick's score to the second horse.

Spread (1st to 2nd)	Starts	Wins	Win %	1st or 2nd %
0 - 10	111134	31043	27.9	48.4
11 - 20	54002	18463	34.2	55.1
21 - 30	19981	7859	39.3	58.8
31+	5414	2305	42 6	61.5

Race #1

02:43 CT - 5 f, Dirt, Maiden Special Weight

The top pick is #4 Tiz China the 2/1 ML favorite trained by Larry Rivelli and ridden by Jareth Loveberry. The two-year-old filly by Tiz the Law has a top trainer who has shown the ability to prepare a first time starter to win on debut.

#	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
4	Tiz China	2/1	1st	28
3	Boom Boom	9/2	2nd	38
5	Great Owl	7/2	3rd	43
2	Cloudy Lass	5/2	4th	47
4				•

Race #3

03:52 CT - 7 1/2F, Turf, \$20,000 Claiming
Our pick is the 3/1 second choice, #2 Deal'em and
Weep. The four-year-old filly by Cairo Prince is trained
by Chris M. Block and ridden by Orlando Mojica. She
has very good speed figures that matchup well with this
group.

# .	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
2	Deal'em and	3/1	1st	47
4	Curls Nite Out	8/5	2nd	58
3	Oh Macarena	6/1	3rd	60
6	My Lady Slew	5/1	4th	68
4				

Race #5

05:00 CT - 1M 70Y, Dirt, \$5,000 Claiming
The top pick is #7 Silky Warrior (IRE) the 8/5 ML
favorite trained by Francisco Villa and ridden by Julio E.
Felix. The seven-year-old mare by Declaration of War
has the top combo of trainer and jockey.

Race #2

03:19 CT - 6 f, Dirt, \$5,000 Claiming

The top pick is #2 Racarino the 7/5 ML favorite trained by Hugo Rodriguez and ridden by Santiago Gonzalez. The seven-year-old gelding by Mineshaft has good early speed in a projected paceless race in combination with better overall speed figures against this bunch to win in this spot.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
2	Racarino	7/5	1st	31
3	Breaking News	5/2	2nd	31
4	Off to the Races	5/1	3rd	50
6	Mon Ami Fuzzie	6/1	4th	64

Race #4

04:28 CT - 6 f, Dirt, \$12,500 Claiming

The top pick is #5 Takeitaway the 2/1 ML favorite trained by Michele Boyce and ridden by Jareth Loveberry. The three-year-old gelding by Take Charge Indy has good early speed in a projected paceless race in combination with better overall speed figures against this bunch to win in this spot.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
5	Takeitaway	2/1	1st	40
7	Easy Fast	5/2	2nd	46
4	Gabe's Choice	5/1	3rd	51
6	Regained Po	10/1	4th	64
4				•

Race #6

05:29 CT - 5 1/2F, Turf, Robert S. Molaro Memorial S. The top pick is #1 Nobals the 4/5 ML favorite trained by Larry Rivelli and ridden by Jareth Loveberry. The six-year-old gelding by Noble Mission (GB) has very good speed figures that matchup well with this group.

# .	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
7	Silky Warrior	8/5	1st	38
6	Dessert First	5/2	2nd	48
5	Runners Heat	5/1	3rd	57
3	Signature Str	6/1	4th	71
4				•

Race #7

05:57 CT - 5 1/2F, Dirt, \$6,250 Maiden Claiming The top pick is #2 Mary Moonglow the 5/2 ML favorite trained by Larry Rivelli and ridden by Jareth Loveberry. The three-year-old filly by Vino Rosso has very good speed figures that matchup well with this group.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
2	Mary Moonglow	5/2	1st	45
7	Escovedo	7/2	2nd	48
3	Bourbon Stre	4/1	3rd	51
4	Rumbling	5/1	4th	60
4				•

Race #9

06:51 CT - 1 m, Turf, \$7,500 Claiming

The top pick is #3 Temper Tantrum the 5/2 ML favorite trained by Larry Rivelli and ridden by Jareth Loveberry. The seven-year-old gelding by Flashback has very good speed figures and will be able to overcome the pace disadvantage to still come out on top.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
3	Temper Tantrum	5/2	1st	49
4	Vitale	3/1	2nd	51
1	Danville	5/1	3rd	58
2	Dapper Dude	8/1	4th	70

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
1	Nobals	4/5	1st	38
7	Uncashed	9/2	2nd	50
5	Bal a Kazoo	5/1	3rd	56
3	Mondogetsbu	6/1	4th	62
4				•

Race #8

06:26 CT - 5 1/2F, Turf, Lady Carey Turf Sprint S. The top pick is #12 Dreamaway the 5/2 ML favorite trained by Wesley Ward and ridden by Lanfranco Dettori. The three-year-old filly by Flameaway has just enough of a combined high ranking in a variety of categories to give a look in this spot.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
12	Dreamaway	5/2	1st	74
2	Rich City Girl	8/1	2nd	78
1	Foxxy Cleopa	4/1	3rd	85
4	Out too Late (6/1	4th	88
4				•